Meeting Date: 7/19/2016 21
o SACRAMENTO

Report Type: Consent ] )
City Council Report
Report ID: 2016-00707 915 | Street, 1st Floor
www.CityofSacramento.org

Title: Change Order No. 14: Intermodal Phase 2 - Sacramento Valley Station (T15029040)
Location: District 3

Recommendation: Pass a Motion 1) authorizing the City Manager to execute Supplement No. 14 for
an amount not to exceed $217,730 with Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architects, LLP, for the Intermodal
Phase 2-Sacramento Valley Station; 2) ratifying the City Manager’s previously approved Supplements
No. 10 through No. 13); and 3) resetting the City Manager's authority for City Agreement No. 2012-
0754 with Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architect, LLP.

Contact: Gregory Taylor, AlIA, LEED AP, Project Manager, (916) 808-5268; Jon Blank, Facilities
Manager, (916) 808-7914, Department of Public Works

Presenter: None

Department: Public Works Department

Division: Business & Support Services

Dept ID: 15004581

Attachments:

1-Description/Analysis

2-Background

3-Supplemental Agreement No. 14-ZGF Architects LLP

City Attorney Review
Approved as to Form
Gerald Hicks
7/12/2016 4:23:05 PM

Approvals/Acknowledgements

Department Director or Designee: Jerry Way - 7/5/2016 11:17:48 AM

James Sanchez, City Attorney Shirley Concolino, City Clerk John Colville, Interim City Treasurer
John F. Shirey, City Manager Page 1 of 39


http://www.CityofSacramento.org

Description/Analysis

Issue: Approval of Supplemental Agreement No. 14 in an amount not to exceed
$217,730 with Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architects, LLP is required to cover additional
architectural services to address unforeseen building conditions and changes
associated with the rehabilitation of the historic Sacramento Valley Station.

On September 11, 2012, City Council approved a professional services agreement with
Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architects, LLP for $3,202,124 for design services including
design development, construction document preparation and administration services
during bid period and construction. Additional work required to administer construction
related changes requires additional fee allocation to cover the additional and
unforeseen costs associated with the rehabilitation of the historic Sacramento Valley
Station. City Manager Change Order Authority Supplement was reset with Change
Order No. 9 on March 24, 2015 for additional costs due to fulfillment of federal
contracting requirements and field coordination with a one-year contract extension.
Supplement No. 14 exceeds $100,000 and requires City Council approval and City
Manager Authority exceeds 8% of the original contract value at 10.63%, therefore action
is requested for resetting the City Manager Authority.

Policy Considerations: The action requested is consistent with the City of
Sacramento General Plan goals to improve system connectivity and promote economic
and infill development. City Code section 3.60.210 requires that contract revisions that
add more than $100,000, or more, require City Council to approve and ratify the change
order previously issued by the City Manager, and that the city manager shall have
authority to issue supplemental agreements that increase the agreement amount,
provided that the sum of all such supplemental agreements issued by the city manager
shall not exceed eight percent of the original agreement price.

Economic Impacts: Not Applicable.

Environmental Considerations:

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and National Environmental
Policy Act (NEPA): The Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), in
consultation with other federal agencies, including the Federal Railroad
Administration (FRA), completed an environmental assessment (EA) of the entire
Intermodal project (Phases 1-3), consistent with NEPA. FHWA determined that
the project would not have a significant effect on the environment and
accordingly issued a Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI) in August 2009.
The City also entered into a Section 106 Programmatic Agreement (PA)
regarding treatment of cultural resources with Caltrans and pertinent state and

Page 2 of 39



federal agencies. FHWA authorized the City to proceed with implementation with
the project, based in part on the conclusion that NEPA had been satisfied.
Changes in the design since the award of the Transportation Investment
Generating Economic Recovery (TIGER) grant warranted additional review. As
the responsible agency for the TIGER grant, FRA has determined that these
additional design features constitute an FRA categorical exclusion (CE) for the
scope of work in Phase 2. CEQA review was completed for the track relocation
activities (Phase 1) and improvement to the Depot (Phase 2). In June 2009, the
City Council approved a Mitigated Negative Declaration and a Notice of
Determination was filed. The PA was amended in September 2013 to stipulate
FRA as the lead agency for Section 106 compliance for the TIGER project and
that FRA will take the place of FHWA and Caltrans for all actions where FHWA or
Caltrans was the responsible party. A Findings of Effects report was submitted to
the State Historic Preservation Officer (SHPO) with conclusions of no adverse
effects and SHPO concurred with that conclusion in June of this year.

Sustainability Considerations: The Sacramento Intermodal Transportation
Facility (SITF) projects will provide various alternative transportation modes
including: rail freight movement, passenger rail trains, light rail transit, intercity
and local buses, taxicabs, bicycle and pedestrian travel modes, and future
modes such as streetcar and California High Speed Rail. The Intermodal Phase
2 project will provide efficiencies, improved operations, customer-oriented
enhancements, and greatly expanded usable space.

Other: None
Commission/Committee Action: None.

Rationale for Recommendation: Approval of Supplement No. 14 in an amount not to
exceed $217,730 with Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architects, LLP is necessary to complete
the project which has required additional services for changes in the construction
documents related to building conditions not known prior to construction.

Financial Considerations: As of June 27, 2016, the budget for all intermodal projects
that are currently funded is approximately $221 million, consisting of federal, state, and
local funding. Approximately $16.8 million is currently unobligated. Grant funding is
restricted to specific activities for the Intermodal Project in most cases. For the
Intermodal Phase 2 (Sacramento Valley Station) Project, the estimated total cost for
design and construction is estimated at $39 million. There is currently sufficient
unobligated funding to execute the supplemental agreement with Zimmer Gunsul

Page 3 of 39



Frasca Architects, LLP for an amount not to exceed $217,730 and complete
construction of this phase of the project.

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE): This is a federally-funded project with
fund administration involving the Federal Transit Administration. Disadvantaged
Business Enterprise (DBE) project participation requirements apply and Local Business
Enterprise (LBE) rules are held in abeyance.

Page 4 of 39



Background

On September 11, 2012, the City Council approved a professional services agreement
with Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architect, LLP (C2012-0754) for $3,202,124 for design
services including phases for design development, construction document preparation
and administration services during bid period and construction. The project timeline was
extended one year entering the construction phase with costs incurred, requiring
additional allocation of funds for the duration of construction in the amount of
$305,550.40. Further unforeseen conditions and field revisions have required additional
services for architectural services.

Supplemental Agreements for Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architects, LLP

Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architects, LLP has been under contract for Professional
Services since September 11, 2012. The contract total is $3,458,028.49 with
Supplementary Agreements totaling $255,904.49, or 7.9%, as follows:

e Supplemental No. 10 in the amount of $27,464.23 for additional consultant services
for unknown conditions and design modifications directed by the City. Services for
structural, signage, door hardware and building envelope consultants.

e Supplemental No. 11 in the amount of $0.00 for additional staff.

e Supplemental No. 12 in the amount of $0.00 for additional staff.

e Supplemental No. 13 in the amount of $94,957.29 for additional architectural
construction administration services.

Supplementals 1 through 9 ratified and approved by Council on March 24, 2015:

e Supplemental No. 1 in the amount of $12,205.26 for additional staff added and new
scope for work identified in the contract but not executed for SMUD Incentives
program.

e Supplemental No. 2 in the amount of $98,041.44 for Client initiated changes which
included: design of site improvements to address deficiencies in ADA access;
additional structural design related to pile foundations for elevator locations;
structural foundation design for new canopy and warehouse “outbuilding;” additional
Section 106 amendment to Findings of Effect report required by grantor; terra cotta
field survey and assessment; design and documentation for attic catwalk

Page 5 of 39



replacement which was removed prior during the Seismic Retrofit project; acoustical
engineering which was scope identified in original contract but not executed.

Supplemental No. 3 in the amount of $131,358 for Client Initiating changes which
included design development and documentation of items developed in the
schematic design phase which included: Interior “storm window” design for improved
thermal control at historic windows; exterior canopies at east side of building; new
3rd floor roof terrace; warehouse “outbuilding” and canopy covers, site grading and
mechanical, electrical and plumbing and communications design for Amtrak
operations; additional reimbursable allowance for sub-consultant; and additional staff
at no cost.

Supplemental No. 4 in the amount of $0.00 for additional staff.

Supplemental No. 5 in the amount of $0.00 for additional staff.

Supplemental No. 6 in the amount of $14,299.79 for structural engineering and
laboratory testing services to address additional pile investigation during the
contractor Design-Assist process.

Supplemental No. 7 in the amount of $0.00 for additional staff.

Supplemental No. 8 in the amount of $0.00 for additional staff and reallocation of
budget between consultant and sub-consultant tasks.

Supplemental No. 9 in the amount of $312,728.70 for additional analysis on pile

foundations; additional staff time travel reimbursibles and extension of contract to
December 31, 2017.

Page 6 of 39



City of Sacramento
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

Contract #: 2012-0754-14

Purchase Order #: 19029 Supplemental Agreement #: 14
Job#: T15029040 Project Title: Sacramento Valley Station - Phase 2 Intermodal

The City of Sacramento ("City") and Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architects LLP , ("Contractor"),

as parties to that certain Professional Services Agreement designated as Agreement Number 2012-0754

including any and all prior supplemental agreements modifying said agreement (said agreement and supplemental agreements are
hereby collectively referred to as the "Agreement"), hereby supplement and modify the Agreement as follows:

1. The Scope of Services specified in Exhibit A of the Agreement is amended as follows:
See Exhibit A

2. In consideration of the additional and/or revised services described in section 1, above, the maximum not-to-exceed amount that
is specified in Exhibit B of the Agreement of Payment of Contractor's fees and expenses, is increased by $217,729.14
and said maximum not-to-exceed amount is amended as follows:

The original not-to-exceed amount: $3,202,124.00
The net change by previous Supplemental Agreements: $691,054.71
The not-to-exceed amount prior to this Supplemental Agreements: - 7$3,893,178.71
The contract sum will be increased by this Supplemental Agreement: $217,729.14
The new not-to-exceed amount including all Supplemental Agreements: $4,110,907.85

3. Contractor agrees that the amount of increase or decrease in the not-to-exceed amount specified in section 2, above, shall
constitute full compensation for additional and/or revised services specified in section 1, above, and shall fully compensate
Contractor for any and all direct and indirect costs that may be incurred by Contractor in connection with such additional and/or
revised services, including costs associated with any changes in work schedules or in the performance of other services or work
by Contractor. The time for the performance of the agreement is increased by 0 Days by reason of the performance of the
work required by this Supplemental Agreement.

4. Contractor warrants and frepresents that the person or persons executing this supplemental agreement on behalf of Contractor
has or have been duly authorized by Contractor to sign this supplemental agreement and bind Contractor to the terms hereof.

5. Except as specifically revised herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, and
Contractor shall perform all the services, duties, obligations and conditions required under the Agreement, as supplemented

and modified by this supplemental agreement. \
) / /
- . nll & /
Approval Recommegdéd By: Approved as to ‘Qrm By: / ,v /

\ ( // y J "‘ ;’
(? / \‘Qw_:'jr | \- M >
j anager ' / \y\/ Attotrey
\
Approved By: %

Contractor

Approved By: Attested to By:

7/19/16
City of Sacramento Executed Date City Clerk

(Rev. 07/16/08)

Page 7 of 39



Exhibit A

Sacramento Valley Station - Phase 2 Intermodal

2012-0754
Description Amount
Supplemental Agreement #14
PCO # 27.0 Client Initiated Changes $217,729.14
06/28/16 Additional services fee for Construction Administration to Zimmer Gunsul Frasca
Architects, LLP (ZGF) for $199,729,14, effective November 1, 2015, per attached
workplan; additional services fee for Openings, hardware consultant for $3,500 per
attached workplan. Additional travel expenses for ZGF of $10,000 for continued
monthly site visits and $4,500 to ARUP, Inc., mechanical, electrical, and plumbing
site observation through end of project.
Additional staff additions fro ARUP at no cost.
1 Items Total for Change Order # 14 $217,729.14
1 Change Orders 1 ltems Total for Contract # 2012-0754 $217,729.14
Totals By Reason Changed/Unforeseen Conditions $0.00
Changes to Bid Documents $0.00
Client Initiated Changes $217,729.14

Page 8 of 39



ZIMMER GUNSUL FRASCA ARCHITECTS LLP

PORTLAND
SEATTLE

LOS ANGELES
WASHINGTON DC
NEW YORK
VANCOUVER

PARTNERS
Braulio M. Baptista

Kathy Shaloo B
Joseph A. C
Patrick Cottel

Mark M. Fos
Robert J. Frasca f
Ted A. Hymant £
R. Doss Mabs fala
Robert G. Packard Il
Eugens B. Sandoval

Jan Carl V
Timothy Williams
PRINCIPALS

Barbara E. Anderson #
Clinton S. Dien

James L. Harman A

John L.
Leslie J.
David V

Taka Soga
Tobin R, Thompson

925 Fourth Avenue
Suite 2400
Seattle, WA 98104
T206 623 9414

www.zgf.com

June 24, 2016

Mr. Greg Taylor

City of Sacramento
915 I Street, Room 200
Sacramento, CA 95814

Re: Request for Additional Services - Supplement #14
Dear Greg,

This letter constitutes our request to provide extended additional construction
administration services at the Sacramento Valley Station Rehabilitation project. This
supplement is requested to support extended scope identified by the City of
Sacramento, specifically related to architectural, structural, graphics & wayfinding,
historic preservation, and door hardware construction administration services needed
beyond what was originally anticipated.

Scope

The requested fees reflect the need to supplement the current agreement with ZGE.
This request is based on currently known project conditions and needs. Changes in
project durations, discovery of unknown conditions, modifications to the design
directed by the owner and other factors may require further adjustment to scope and
associated fees and expenses.

ZGEF, Openings
Requested supplemental fees fund effort to supplement Construction Administration
Phase services.

ZGF, ARUP
Requested supplement provides additional travel expense funds required due to
project schedule extension.

Schedule

The effort is anticipated to begin immediately and provide support to the
construction phase of the project projected to require approximately two years from
January of 2015.

Fees

The supplemental fees requested to support the construction administration phase
provides funding to replenish the allowances for the various team members that have
been request to provide services that exceeded the initial project and services
estimates. The detail for all requested fees is documented in the attached summary
utilizes rates consistent with the original project agreements. Additionally, an

Page 9 of 39



ZIMMER GUNSUL FRASCA ARCHITECTS LLP

Mr. Greg Taylor
June 17, 2016
Page 2

updated 10-H form from Arup is included due to the addition of new staff to their
team. The fee and reimbursable allowance request totals $217,729.14 and includes
five of the project team members including:

ZGF - Architecture: Extended CA Services and supplemental travel expense
Openings — Door Hardware: Extended CA Services
ARUP — MEP: Supplemental travel expense

Additional fees and expense funds may be required by the team in the future
dependent project needs and conditions.

Thank you for considering this request and please let me know if there are any
questions.

Sincerely,

Bl S

ZGF Architects LLP
Todd Stine, AIA, LEED AP BD+C
Partner

Page 10 of 39



ZGF

Sacramento Valley Station - ZGF Labor Actuals (Nov '15 - May '16) / Estimations (June'16 - Jan '17)

Consultant Requests

November 2015 - Jan 2017

ZGF Workplan:
Employee Name Nov 15 Dec 15 Jan 16 Feb 16 Mar 16 Apr 16 May 16 Jun 16 Jul 16 Aug 16 Sep 16 Oct 16 Noy 16 Dec 16 Jan 17 TOTAL
Frost Cost 6,327.76 4,537.67 3,996.48 3,829.96 4,121.37 3,996.48 4,329.52 3,996.48 3,829.96 3,829.96 3,829.96 3,829.96 3,829.96 3,829.96 3,913.22 62,028.70
Frost / Hours 152 109 96 92 99 96 104 96 92 92 92 92 92 92 94 1,490.00
Grant Cost 80.64 40.32 80.64 403.20 806.40 806.40 2,217.60
Grant / Hours 2 1 2 10 20 20 55.00
Clark Cost 49.04 24.52 122.6 73.56 36.78 49.04 98.08 49.04 49.04 49.04 49.04 49.04 392.32 392.32 1,483.46
Clark / Hours 2 1 5 3 1.5 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 16 16 60.50
Stine Cost 138.60 277.20 138.60 138.60 69.30 138.60 450.45 138.60 69.30 138.60 69.30 138.60 69.30 138.60 138.60 2,252.25
Stine / Hours 2 4 2 2 1 2 6.5 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 32.50
Total 6596048 L AB7971  4,338.32 4,042.12 = 422745  A184.12  5,183.17 4,238.6 | 475470, AQ1Z60. 8,948.30 401760, A75470 436088 444414 | 67,982.01
Total ZGF Labor Overbilled through Nov 5
Invoice 49,381.14
ZGF Wotkplan labor (Nov-Mar Actuals &
April 16-Jan 17 Estimations)  67,982.01
_ Fringe Benefits 2.62 110,130.86
General Overhead 1.10 ~17,811.29
Subtotal: 245,305.29
Tess ASR 13 (94,957.29)
ZGF Labor Total: 199,729.14
Consultant Requests Amount
Openings: N/S Doors, OCI Scope for ASI
#601.1 § 3,500.00
Consultant Total: ~ § 3,500.00
ZGF Travel Expenses § 10,000.00
ARUP Travel Expenses § 4,500.00
Total Travel Expenses Requested: § 14,
ZGF Total $ 209,729.14
Consultant l'otal § 8,000.00
Total Amount Requested: §  217,729.14
Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architects LLP 6/24/2016 Page 1

Page 11 of 39



OPENING CONSULTANTS, INC.
DESIGN, CONSTRUCTABILITY REVIEW SERVICES + DIV. 08 SOLUTIONS

Doars, Frames, Finish Hardware, Plan Chack Coordination for Fire/Life-Safety and Security

March 30, 2016
Todd Stein, AIA, LEED AP BD+C
Chris Frost, LEED AP BD+C Associate Partner
ZGF ARCHITECTS LLP
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2400
Seattle, WA 98104

RE: PHASE 2 PROPOSAL - ADD SERVICES #5: SACRAMENTO VALLEY STATION PROJECT:
CHANGES TO OCI SCOPE TO BE PRODUCED FOR ASI #60.1

Dear Mr. Stein,
We are pleased to submit this formal proposal for Technical Specification Writing & Design/Consulting services intended for
construction of the Phase 1 Sacramento Valley Station renovation project in Sacramento, CA.

1. Basis of Add Services Proposal:

a. New functional changes to project doors as related to ASI #60 (enlarged level 3 deck). Work to be completed in
upcoming ASI60.1. Hours also to be utilized for additional teleconference/communications that occur because of
the design changes (coordination with ZGF Project Manager and Project Architect, Specification Department,
Electrical Engineers, Security Consultant and Fire Life Safety Consultant).

b. Proposed add services scope includes review and comment on current door schedule/plans and design changes to
hardware. OCI to produce and deliver ASI-type electronic outline, non-3 part specifications for architect’s design
and bid documents. Format to be completed per ZGF example format sent to OCI.

c. Proposed add services scope includes submittal review of the hardware and other associated submittals that result
from ZGF, Owner and Contractor review of the Opening Consultants, Inc. specifications and input to the drawings.
Opening Consultants, Inc. to review PDF, electronic documents and transmit PDF mark ups back to ZGF.

2. Compensation - invoiced at different rates per below:

Re-design and CA services: T&M not to exceed $2,000.00
Punch/Report: N/A No additional fees requested (separate project fees cover punch hours)
Reimbursable Expenses: N/A No additional fees requested (separate project fees cover punch hours)

v" Principal/Designer - Specification Services - $145.00/hour
v" Designer Il - $75.00/hour

3. Terms: T&M services are billed on a monthly basis. Proposals are valid for sixty days from date of proposal. Opening
Consultants, Inc. reserves the right to adjust accordingly its proposed fee based on unknown conditions within the
Architect’s Consultant Agreement.

4. Approval: Work shall start upon either of the following:

e  Receipt of a “Formal Notice To Proceed” or “Work Order”
e  Asigned copy of this proposal

—/”/'&éﬁ@/ /606 3/50/2076

Principal Date Principal or Associate s Date
Opening Consultants, Inc. ZGF Architects LLP
cc: Office Administrator, Opening Consultants, Inc.

OCl Project #MS-2157.5 — Add #5

ARCHITECTURAL DOOR & FINISH HARDWARE SPECIFICATION CONSULTING i

Offices in Orange County & San Francisco, CA // phone: 949-388-6571 // www.openingconsultantsinc.com 1

Page 12 of 39



OPENING CONSULTANTS, INC.
DESIGN, CONSTRUCTABILITY REVIEW SERVICES + DIV. 08 SOLUTIONS

Doars, Frames, Finish Hardware, Plan Check Coordination for Fire/Life-Safety and Security

September 14, 2015 R1
Tim Williams LEED AP BD+C Associate Partner
Chris Frost, LEED AP BD+C Associate Partner
ZGF ARCHITECTS LLP
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2400
Seattle, WA 98104

RE: PHASE 2 PROPOSAL - ADD SERVICES #3: SACRAMENTO VALLEY STATION PROJECT: CHANGES TO OCI SCOPE TO BE
PRODUCED IN UPCOMING ASI #24.1 (SOUTH DOORS)

Dear Mr. Williams,
We are pleased to submit this formal proposal for Technical Specification Writing & Design/Consulting services intended for
construction of the Phase 1 Sacramento Valley Station renovation project in Sacramento, CA.

1. Basis of Add Services Proposal:

a. SOUTH DOORS Coordination with ZGF Project Manager and Project Architect, Specification Department, Electrical
Engineers, Security Consultant and Fire Life Safety Consultant.

b. Proposed add services scope includes review and comment on current door schedule/plans and design changes to
hardware. OCl to produce and deliver ASI-type electronic outline, non-3 part specifications for architect’s design
and bid documents. Format to be completed per ZGF example format sent to OCl.

c. Hoursalso to be utilized for additional teleconference/communications that occur because of the design changes.

d. Proposedadd services scope includes submittal review of the hardware and other associated submittals that result
from ZGF, Owner and Contractor review of the Opening Consultants, Inc. specifications and input to the drawings.
Opening Consultants, Inc. to review PDF, electronic documents and transmit PDF mark ups back to ZGF.

2. Compensation - invoiced at different rates per below:

Design and CA services: T&M not to exceed $1,500.00
Punch/Report: N/A No additional fees requested (separate project fees cover punch hours)
Reimbursable Expenses: N/A No additional fees requested (separate project fees cover punch hours)

v" Principal/Designer - Specification Services - $145.00/hour
v Designer Il - $75.00/hour

3. Terms: T&M services are billed on a monthly basis. Proposals are valid for sixty days from date of proposal. Opening
Consultants, Inc. reserves the right to adjust accordingly its proposed fee based on unknown conditions within the
Architect’s Consultant Agreement.

4. Approval: Work shall start upon either of the following:

e  Receipt of a “Formal Notice To Proceed” or “Work Order”
e  Asigned copy of this proposal

—/”/ééd&/ /@06 9/14/2075

Principal Date Principal or Associate Date
Opening Consultants, Inc. ZGF Architects LLP
(5/el Office Administrator, Opening Consultants, Inc.

OClI Project #MS-2157.3 — Add #3 R1

ARCHITECTURAL DOOR & FINISH HARDWARE SPECIFICATION CONSULTING

Offices in Orange County & San Francisco, CA // phone: 943-388-6571 // www.openingconsultantsinc.com

Page 13 of 39



CITY OF SACRAMENTO 10-H FORM

Approved with Supplement # (type Original if it is the Original): Supplement #14

CONTRACTOR Name: ZGF Architects 6/23/2016

Project Name: Sacramento Intermodal-Phase 2
Project #: T15029040

Fringe Benefit % + *Overhead % = Combined %
58.11% 103.89% 162.00%
Profit %: 10.00%

[Actual Base Hourly Rate Paid to Employee + (Actual Base Hourly Rate Paid to Employee x Combined %)] = A
A x Profit % =B A + B = Actual Fully Loaded Hourly Rate

Actual Base Hourly Actual Fully
Rate Paid to Loaded Hourly
Employee For Rate For
Reference Only Reference Only Approved Flat
Prevailing (Does not Include || (Includes Fringe, Hourly Billing
Key Staff Wage Classification Name any Fringe or OH) OH & Profit) Rate
Partner in Charge Todd Stine 69.3 $199.72 $199.72
Design Partner Mark Foster 69.3 $199.72 $199.72
X Project Manager Tim Williams 54.78 $157.88 $157.88
Project Architect Sara Howell 31.25 $90.06 $90.06
X Project Architect Chris Frost 41.63] $119.98 $119.98
Urban Design Jerome Unterreiner 52.87] $152.37 $152.37
A2 JoEllen Wang 25.97 $74.85 $74.85
A2 Molly Simmons 25.97 $74.85 $74.85
Specifications Marc Chavez 46.45| $133.87 $133.87
X Landscape Arch David Grant 40.32 $116.20 $116.20
3d Renderer Chris Peterson 38.53] $111.04 $111.04
Interior Design Missy Eby 23.74 $68.42 $68.42
Sustainability Chris Chatto 34.67 $99.92 $99.92
adminstrative Jennifer Burke 26.38 $76.03 $76.03
adminstrative Asmeret Habte 24.52 $70.67 $70.67
Sustainability Ed Clark 24.52 $70.67 $70.67
Design Craig Rizzo 57.68| $166.23 $166.23
Design Assist lan Roll 32.68| $94.18 $94.18
Adminstrative Jessica Halverson 22.97| $66.20 $66.20
Specifications Beth Stroshane 40.36] $116.32 $116.32
Landscape Arch Bob Wood 39.33 $113.35 $113.35
A1 Brett Wiemann 20.44] $58.91 $58.91
A1 Doug Smith 16.5] $47.55 $47.55
Sr. tech. architect David MacLean 55.9 $161.10 $161.10
Interior design Andrea Bellon 43.74 $126.06 $126.06
A1 Matt Eccleston 20.25] $58.36 $58.36
Interior Design Kim Scott 51.5 $148.42 $148.42
3d renderer C. Shoup 39.9 $114.99 $114.99
A3 Ellen Campbell 25.9 $74.64 $74.64
Administrative - LEED Elizabeth Schultz 24.24 $69.86 $69.86
$0.00 $0.00
% o 8 Description Rate
o g 8 = 8 = Travel Costs $59,970
SEL|zh E @ |Equipment and Supplies 7,900
5 =g g 48 3 Other costs (printing, copies, etc.) 10,870
g o il ; £
Page1 of 2
Version: March 27, 2015
Page 14 of 39



Approved with Supplement # (type Original if it is the Original): Supplement #14
CONTRACTOR Name: ZGF Architects 6/23/2016
Project Name: Sacramento Intermodal-Phase 2
Project #: T15029040

Fringe Benefit % + *Overhead % = Combined %
58.11% 103.89% 162.00%
Profit %: 10.00%

[Actual Base Hourly Rate Paid to Employee + (Actual Base Hourly Rate Paid to Employee x Combined %)] = A
A x Profit % =B A + B = Actual Fully Loaded Hourly Rate

Actual Base Hourly Actual Fully
Rate Paid to Loaded Hourly
Employee For Rate For
Reference Only Reference Only Approved Flat
Prevailing (Does not Include | | (Includes Fringe, Hourly Billing
Key Staff Wage Classification Name any Fringe or OH) OH & Profit) Rate

1. List all Professional and Supervisory staff by Classification and Name. For staff not listed by name but by classification only, a current payroll document identifying their actual
base hourly rate shall be provided with every invoice where an unlisted staff bills time. The approved flat hourly billing rates for all employees will be calculated and reimbursed
based on their actual base hourly rates per the date noted above unless CITY Project Manager assigns a fair and reasonable flat hourly billing rate for selected employees. For
staff not listed by name but by classification only, the reimbursement will not exceed the approved flat hourly billing rate for that classification. Approved flat hourly billing rates for
new employees hired after the date of this cost proposal will not exceed (or shall be in line with) the rates of similar personnel with similar experience listed on this cost proposal.
The approved flat hourly billing rate shall be all-inclusive, including all mark-ups, fringe, and overhead expenses and profit.

2. Key Staff shall be determined by CITY Project Manager. (i.e., named Project Manager, a specific Principal Engineer, a specific Structural Engineer, etc. Note Key staff with an
"X" in the Key Staff column.

3. The employees' actual base hourly rates used to negotiate the flat hourly billing rates in this 10-H Form are the rates that were effective per the date noted above. Addition of
new staff, new classifications, or addition of a SUBCONTRACTOR not previously listed on the approved 10-H Form(s) shall require written approval from the CITY. No work shall
commence until the approval is provided by the CITY. New staff shall be paid at the same or lower approved flat hourly billing rate of the previously approved or similar
classification. In addition, if the substitution involves Key Staff, CONTRACTOR must request and justify the need for the substitution and obtain approval from CITY Project
Manager. Substituted Key Staff shall be as qualified as the original.

4. Approved flat hourly billing rates include all standard equipment including laptop, camera, cell phone, truck, standard personal safety equipment. CITY Project Manager shall
approve any other direct costs.

5. Note employees/classifications that are subject to prevailing wage requirements with an "X" in the Prevailing Wage column. Prevailing Wage specified is based on current
Department of Industrial Relations (DIR) determination. CONTRACTOR shall be responsible for any future adjustments to the prevailing wage, including but not limited to, base
hourly rates and employer payments as determined by the DIR. CONTRACTOR is responsible for paying the appropriate rate, including escalations that take place during the term
of the Agreement. CONTRACTOR shall be reimbursed at the above listed approved flat hourly billing rates.

6. Overtime may be reimbursed to classifications where it is required by their union contracts (Prevailing Wage classifications). Overtime will not be charged unless prior written
approval is received by CITY Project Manager. CITY shall pay CONTRACTOR at the approved overtime rates noted above. CONTRACTOR shall pay prevailing wage employees
per prevailing wage guidelines.

7. Local transportation costs resulting from commuting to and from the employee's residence to the office or job site are not reimbursable.

8. The Project will not reimburse CONTRACTOR for costs to relocate its staff to the geographic area of the contract. The Project will not reimburse CONTRACTOR for any per
diem.

9. ODC items are to be in compliance with Code of Federal Regulations, Title 48 Part 31

[Federal Acquisition Regulations (FAR) cost principles] and the firm's company-wide
1L L (¥ ath oll oli do i Liali fod, 1 (3 tat, kL L i ol i 4, iH 4,

By signing here, you agree to the terms ab and attest that all information is accurate and true.

CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR Project Manager's Signature

(type/print name here) 'TD M S—H N C

Page 15 of 39 Page2
Version: March 27, 2



City of Sacramento

Sacramento Valley Station Phase 2

Exhibit 10-H Cost Proposal

Date 6/24/2016
Contract No.
Project Number T15029040 added $4,500 Travel Expense & Staff
Consultant ARUP - MEP
DIRECT LABOR
Initial Hourly
Classification Name Range Hours Rate Sub Totals Total
Engineer ALDERMAN 602 $28.23 $16,994.46
Assoiate Principal ALSPACH 446 $73.77 $32,901.42
Principal ANSEEUW 26 $114.36 $2,973.36
Associate Bernard 18 $53.85 $969.23
Senior Consultant Chaliawala 0 $39.47 $0.00
CAD COLEMAN-GRAVES 304 $40.57 $12,333.28
Senior Engineer CURTZ 108 $40.10 $4,330.80
Senior Engineer DAY 108 $42.45 $4,584.60
Principal DEAVY 2 $105.28 $210.56
CAD DRAKE 318 $24.17 $7,686.06|x
Engineer FRANZESE 162 $31.03 $5,026.86 |x
Senior Engineer GOEHREING $40.87 $0.00
Engineer LEGGATE 572 $31.61 $18,080.92
Engineer Lopez 0 $28.37 $0.00
Engineer Johnson 0 SEfLS $0.00
Engineer Miller 0 $32.31 $0.00
CAD MISTRY 124 $42.69 $5,293.56
Senior Engineer MOELLENBERNDT 640 $45.12 $28,876.80
engineer Dubowski, N $32.21 $0.00
engineer Gorenstein, A $30.17 $0.00
Senior Engineer OKADA 16 $46.64 $746.24
engineer Rowan $31.73 $0.00
Assoiate Principal OLESON 184 $73.80 $13,579.20
Engineer PEASE $28.46 $0.00
Senior Engineer PRICE 709 $39.18 $27,778.62|x
CAD Penalba 0 $22.47 $0.00
Consultant PROKOFIEV $27.26 $0.00
[Associate Principal _|Rieder $57.93 $0.00
Senior Engineer REYNOLDS 218 $52.12 $11,362.16
Consultant ROTHBLOOM $26.92 $0.00
Engineer Seck 0 $36.42 $0.00
Engineer SPENCER $30.77 $0.00|x
Senior Engineer WAKEFIELD 80 $47.69 $3,815.20
Associate Williamson 18 $63.46 $1,142.31|x
OTHER COSTS
Travel Costs $16,500
Equipment and Supplies S0
Other Costs (printing, copies, etc.) S0
Total Other Costs $16,500.00

TOTAL OTHER COSTS

: $16,500.00]

Page 16 of 39



Cummulative Budget by Consultant

LABOR $24,500.00 $742,574.00 $38,350.00 $65,000.00 $6,600.00 $56,100.00 $87,958.00 $10,680.00 $401,432.00 $416,452.00 $0.00 $1,249,928.00 $3,099,574.00|
TRAVEL $0.00 $15,000.00 $000 $4,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $47,100.00 $74,600.00|
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $400.00 $0.00 $500.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $7,900.00 $11,450,00|
PRINTING/CLERICAL $600.00 $0.00 $400.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 50.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $16,500.00|
BUDGET TOTAL $25,500.00 $§757,574.00 $38,750.00 $70,000.00 $8,100.00 $56,100.00 $88,858.00 $10,680.00 $406,432.00 $425,202.00 $0.00 $1,314,928.00 $3,202,124.00
LABOR $0.00 $12,205.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,205.26]
TRAVEL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00)
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00)
PRINTING/CLERICAL 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00)
BUDGET TOTAL $0.00 $12,205.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,205.26]
LABOR $0.00 $10,502.10 $10,392.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,197.55 $12,251.82 $37,944.00 $0.00 $82,287.52]
TRAVEL $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00]
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,631.00 $6,573.00 $15,204.00f
PRINTING/CLERICAL $0.00 $0.00 $299.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $549.92
BUDGET TOTAL 5000 $10,502.10 $10,691.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,447.55 $12,51.82 $46,575.00 $6,573.00 $98,041.44)
LABOR $0.00 $36,203.61 $5,181.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85,948.21 $0.00 $0.00 $127,333.08|
TRAVEL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,100.00
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,205.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,205.00)
PRINTING/CLERICAL $0.00 $0.00 $129.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $629.92|
BUDGET TOTAL $000 $36,203.61 $5,311.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $87,843.21 50.00 $0.00 $131,358.00)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TRAVEL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 50.00)
PRINTING/CLERICAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BUDGET TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|
UpplEmentos
LABOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TRAVEL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00)
PRINTING/CLERICAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BUDGET TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
GpRIEHENTD)
LABOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,488.84 $3,259.95 $0.00 $13,748.79
TRAVEL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $236.00 $0.00 $0.00 $236.00)
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00]
PRINTING/CLERICAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00)
BUDGET TOTAL ~$000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,039.84 ~ $3,259.95 $0.00 $14,299.79)
(Ement 67
LABOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TRAVEL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00]
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PRINTING/CLERICAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00)
BUDGET TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Supplement 03 c = G = 5 = 7% .o e
LABOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$22,650.00 $0.00 $14,270.00 $8,380.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00)
TRAVEL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,600.00)
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00)
PRINTING/CLERICAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$2,000.00 -$1,600.00|
BUDGET TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 -$22,650.00 $0.00 $16,270.00 $8,380.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$2,000.00 $0.00)
$0.00 $184,776.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71,350.58 $51,732.07 $0.00 $0.00 $307,858.70|
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,870.00 $3,370.00)
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00)
PRINTING/CLERICAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00)
BUDGET TOTAL $0.00 $184,776.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73,350.58 $51,732.07 $0.00 $2,870.00 $312,728.70)
5 0]
LABOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,884.00 $4,475.00 50,00 $14,935.23 $0.00 $0.00 $26,294.23
TRAVEL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $620.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,120.00}
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00)
PRINTING/CLERICAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
BUDGET TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,884.00 $4,975.00 $0.00 $15,605.23 $0.00 $0.00 $27,464.23)
Stpplementd
LABOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00}
TRAVEL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00]
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00)
PRINTING/CLERICAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00]
BUDGET TOTAL $000 $0. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00)
LABOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,349.50 $0.00 $0.00 $16,762.86 -$19,112.36 $0.00 $0.00|
TRAVEL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00)
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00
PRINTING/CLERICAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00)
BUDGET TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,349.50 $0.00 $0.00 $16,762.86 -$19,112.36 $000 $0.00)
Gpplemen
LABOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94,957.29 $94,957.29|
TRAVEL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00)
PRINTING/CLERICAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00]
BUDGET TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94,957.29 $94,957.29)
LABOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $199,729.14 $203,229.14|
TRAVEL $0.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $14,500.00
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00
PRINTING/CLERICAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $000 $0.00)
BUDGET TOTAL $0.00 3,500.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 209,729.14 217,729.14]
. X . $97,191.50 . 492,360.13 608,571.03 $22,091.59 $1,544,614.43 $3,967,488.01)
$0.00 $19,500.00 s0.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 $4,000.00 $5,956.00 $0.00 $59,970.00 $97,526.00|
$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $500.00 $3,845.00 $8,631.00 $14,473.00 $28,249.00|
$600.00 $0.00 $829.84 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $400.00 $4,750.00 $2,065.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $17,644.84)
[Total BUDGET TOTAL $25,500.00 $1,005,761.02 $54,753.15 $70,000. $8,100.00 $33,450. $98,091.50 $35,425.00 $501,610.13 $620,437.03 $30,722.59 $1,627,057.43 $4,110,907.85|

Page 17 of 39



Previously approved 10-H
- forms enclosed for
reference

Page 18 0f39




GIAMPOLINI

SINCE 1912

ZGF ARCHITECTS LLP
925 FQURTH AVE., STE 2400

{CUMMULATIVE TO
SUPPLEMENT #4 -
[SCOPE ADDED #2

INVOICE

. NEE SO
. GIAMPOLINI & CO
PAINTING c-.:.wa.ac*ron: MASONRY RESTORATION DRYWALL /METAL FRAMING -
. T YaB2 8 THSTREET, EMERYVILLE, CAQAsos'
T &i5 5731286 F 415725 3077
UG 322282} 797137 760479

Invoice No: 85825

; : ate: 1/31/2013
SEATTLE, WA 98104 Date ‘
s in Customer: 1973
Attn; SARA HOWELL )
Job;. 126055 SACRAMENTO VALLEY DEPOT INV
‘ . 401IST. o
SAGRAMENTO
Contract
Onglnal Contract Amount 10 599 00
Total Change Orders to Date: 0:00°
¥ Reviged Contract Amount: 10,599:00
Completed to Date: 62.00 . 6,573.00
ess-PreviousBillings: - 0:00
Amqunt‘D'_ue This Invoice:

R

Page 19 of 39




CITY OF SACRAMENTO 10-H FORM

Approved with Supplenient # (type Srignal if It is the Original):. Suppie H11
CONTRACTOR Name: Slmpson Gumpheriz & Heger (SGH)- 10/16120.15 :
Project Name: Sacrainanto hermodal.FRask 2 =
Projact #: T15028040 i
Fringe Benefit 4 + ‘“Overhead-% = “Combined %-
7453% 133.66% 08.19%
Profit %;: 10.00%

{Actual Base Hourly Rate Pald to Employea + (Actual Base Hourly Rate Pald to Employes x Combined %) = A

AxProft%h =B

A + B = Actual Fully Loaded Hourly Rate

Ac(ust Base Hourly Actual Fully
Rate Pald to Loadnd Hourly i
Employeo For Rato For !
: e il | ok
Koy Staf? Yoo Clasgification Namne any Fringo or Oul; : n;:?;r:ﬂ?.' Nom;y::lllnn
Sr. Stal{ 11 8 Aliender, Cralg W $48.25, $162.57 _ $16357
Orafar Arigs, Fierre s2535 || | s85.60 $85.50 .
Wom-Toch A Au Young, Maggie $12.00 340,68 $40.68 i
Sr. Staff Il A Aviram, Ady $4250 $144,08 $144.08 .
Staff Consutiant C Bateman, J. Robart $58.00 $196,63 $186.63 x
Staft U 8 {Bono, Andrea B s3325]] 107 s12957 | :
Sr. Siaff1 5 JBono, Stephen T ssr.00 || stasss 5138.99 :
Staif Consullant O [Bowtsty. Jetiray A $6150[] s20848 || Seonas :
Sr. Principal Bruin, Willlam M 882,00, s2r7.99 )| sarvsa
X Staff IV A Campball, Lox £ T 55 $157.64 || $157.84 '
Stat il B Caties Jr, Cruz $37.00 $125.43 . §$12543,
Stalf | A Chen, Stopiiins | $31.50 $1U6.79 $108.79 .
Lab Technician Collett, Timothy $24.50 $83.06 $83.08 .
B Sr, Stafl 1t A Cordova, Paul $42.75 $144.93 $144203 :
NonTochB Cruz, Wiimahr T $26.75 $50.68 $90.68 :
Siaff il A Danielly, Mawo $32,00 $108.48 $108.48
Sl ) A Darling, Scol C $30.25]]  $10255 £102.55
S, Staft 11 C Dovighlr, Adhur G $54.00 $183.06° $163.06 ;
St. Proj Mnt-8 Dawvias, Russs! H. $55.00 ] $1BoAS $189.85 :
Princips) Decareau, Chrislopher P _ $77.00 [ " s261.04 $261,04 H
NorTech B Dackes, Linda $28.75 $97.47 537.47 :
SwffllB DaWolle, Jusiin 5 $38.50. $123.74 $123.74
St. St Il C Diosdado, Christing $54.75 §435.51 $185.61 ;
Tach Alds Donelan, Rabert B. $18.50 $62.72 $82.72 :
Swltip Douglas, Kyle S $37.00 $125.43 §12543 .
St Brol Mg A Dulln, Avindya $50.00 || s1s9.50 $169.50 :
Sr. Staft 18 [Gatbraith, Jutia A $33.00.f]  $13221 $12
Assudiate Principal Gibbons, Canlel G ssz.00 ] s21019 " $210.18
Associzle Principil Goings, Cralg 8 $62.00 $210.19 $210,13
Sr. Principal Hamburger, Ronald O $84.00 $284.77 $284.17
Principal Hards, Slephen K $77.00, $281.04 $261.04
Stafl | A ||Hawkins, Amanda L $30.00 §101.70 $101.70
Se. Stafl I A Hill, Jonathan D sa3.00 ||  $ie5.97 $145.77
N TECh B {fin. Janny D $25.75 $87.29 $67.29
Sy_ SisfiliC Ivarsen, Rung $556.00 $188.45 $139.45
S:'Brincipal [fohnson, Gayle S $62.00 || $277.99 $277.83
}Sr. Staff I A " |{xsn, Liyen $44.25 $150.01 $150.0¢
St Statf | A Kasiberg, Ghyung M $37.75 | $127.99 $127.98
“|&1, Leb Tech A Kalgy, Patiick B $28.50 $36.62 $35.62
St. Proj Mgr B Kenl, Lyn S $54.25 $183.81 §183.91
Se. Princlpal Hdeln, Kennelh A $84.00 $284.77 5204.77
Sr, Princlpal |{konick, w $84,00 $280.77 $284.17
Staff | A [fLanas, Rotin A $30.25 ||. $102.58 $102.55
S, Sl A Lanpats, Jofiory D $42.00 $142.38 $142.38
] Slaft Consullant C tardner, Michaal W. $60.00 $203.41 5_203,41
|sr. Principar LaTona, Raymond W j $82,00 ]  $277.99 $277.99
Sr. Staft I.I A Loafbland, Janefle _ $43.25 $146.62 $146.62
Siallre Li, Xy $34.75 $117.81 $117.81
X Sr. Project Manager Loule, Cats $53.00 $175.67 $179.67
5. Priiigpil J[tut, Rene w se200||  sar7.98 s217.99_
St Consuitant O Lyon, Edward G, $65.00 $220.38 .. §220.35
NomTath © ~ IiMagrizr, Ryan V 638.00 $128.82 $128,82
ity {|moltosoBeottroyas _ $31.75 $116.42 s1eaz
St 15 {{Markman, David P $36.75 || §124.58 $124.59
(L ||Maugsnesl, Jeftroy $48.50 || 515442 $164.42
Stafl Consuliant D {Mayss, Ronald L $91.00 $308.50 sauaM
oo |[McCostmick, Oavid L . $62,00 $277.99 527789

- Page |
Varsion: March 27,

Page 20 of 39




Approved with Supilemant # (type.Orlginal If it Is tha Original): Supplémunt B 1

CONTRACTOR Name: ‘Simpson Guniphertz & Heger (SGH) 10/16/2015

Project Name: Sacramenio Inlermodal-phase 2
Projoct4: T15028040

Fringe Benefit % : + *Oveshead % = -Comblned %
74.53% 133.66% 208.49%
Profit %: 10.00%

[Actual Base Hourly Rate Pald to Employee + (Actual Base Hourly Rate Pald to Employee x Combined %)) = A
AxProfit% =8B A+ B a Actual Fully Loadad Hourly Rate

. i
Actual Bage Hourly Actuz! Fully
Rate Paid ta Loaded Hourdy i
"Emplw”:::v v Fn:JnIy A Flat .
Koy Staff _P';IV::;“W : Classificetion . Neme :l:;n;ﬂ:«;:l:l;:; ‘ln;:: i:e;::'lz)g ": Hovr*;y.:mlng {
_ Sr. Pro] Mgr B ygral, James E i $50.75 $172.05 $172.05 ;
Sr, Princlpat Msyer, John . 87500 |1 $254.28 $254.2
Sr. Siall 1 B Mohr, Ben[amin A $39.50 $133.91 §13391 :
Staff 1 A Moore, Casey G . . $28.75 || sar.ar $9747
{Principol . Moore, Kevin $ L §rr00]|  $2et.0d- $261.04 :
Stalf Ii'8 | kﬁsﬁ. Clifion $33.00 |  $111.87 $111,87
Stalf | A Nevarez, Eika G . $32.00 $108.48 $108.48
|-, Daatier ] Nevill, Glenn P $40.50 $132.30 $137.30 :
|sr. Lab Tech 8 Nilas, David $37.50 $127.13 $127.13 :
Sr. PeojMgr B " |INoma, Davie B i $57.00 $193.24 $19324 :
Astdcigle Princlpal O'Brien, Sean $71.00 $240.70 $240.70
5r. S8 [Pataclos, Luis H _ s46.00|] $155.84 $155.94 H
Drpfter |[Parker, Emily ’ $29.50 $100.01 $100,01 :
X Sr. Proj Mar A Pinon, Joseph P $48.50 $164.42 5164.42
Sr. stoff )1 A Raliee, David D $43.00 $145.77 $145.77
_ Non-Tech B i Ramirez Jr, Rodallo W $26.00 $88.14 588,14 :
Non-Tech C Reynolds, Maranne L $32.75 | $111.03 $111.03 ’ ,‘
Siofl 11 B Soldanha, Cheryl ] ’ ] 534,25 s1e.1 || snens ¢
, Non-Toch B Sanles, Elaine L - $26.00 £88.14 $88.14 .
Staff Consultant C Scali, Mauro J. $70.50 $239.00 | $239,00
|Principat E , Eric ¥ $77.00 $261,04 $261.04 H
X | . Pringpsl Searls, Caralyn sse00 || s28477 || swant i
Nosi=Tech C le, Maria 7 I s34.25 (| st1ed1 $116.11 .
stalf | A . Sercam, Ayse J . $29.75 $100.86 $100.86 :
Sr. Stafl | A Sigmund, Kristing A $37.75 | s1z7.08 || | §i27.08 :
Sr. Lab Tech A ) Sovie, RobenM $29.75 $100.86 $100.86
Stalf 1A 5t Louis, Travis J $33.75 $114.42 $114.42 H
Se. Proj Mgr A Stallord, Jonalhan T i $48.00 $162.72 ||  swan2 §
5¢, Sialf 1 B ) Stubblofield, Taryn N . $48.75 $165.27 $165,27 H
X Sr, Principal ’ Sumnieht, John £ $52.00 sarren || saveme ;
Sr, Slaff 1 B Talnsl, Mohamed M $39.25 $133.06 $132.06
St. Prgj Mar A Tam, Kenneth T $50.00 $189.50 $163.50
Sr. Drafter Tejero, Joseph Rowall T $35.00 $118.85 $118.85
S1. Project Supisiviso! Towle, Jason $54.00 $183.08 $183.08
Slafl 11 8 Tumer, Marlsa L $36.00 $122.04 §122.04
S-SR h G Vogt-Wilcox, Karsn J $52.00 $176.28 $170.28
S1af ) A [Vora, Payal R I . $32,00 $i08.48 - $108.48
St. Draher Voss de Bettancourt, Cali $38.75 $124.59 $124.59
Non-Tech A \ass Da Beupncoun, Masyan $12,00] 54068 $40.58
Non-Tech 8 weldropl-Early, Lisa $30.00 $104.70 $101.70
|sisf LA Wang, Noya $30.25’ $102.55 $102,58
X Sr, Staff 1A Waaver, Banjarin J | §44.75 $15171 | $15L7
Staff Consultant © westovar, Phillp $63.00 $§21358 $213.58
Sy Staff Il A Watzel, Ni G $42.00 .§142.38 $142.38
Stafl | A wiacek, Ctuistopher J i $20.00 $191.70 $101.70
S ProjMgr A Warster, Matihew S $50.00 || $189.50 $169,50
'g,‘ Ric] Mgt A : Zelada-Tumialan, Glauliana . $52.50 $177.08 . $477.08
| ; - 1l $0.00 $0.00
R O P Rata - l
g S5 [Travel Costs ‘5"009"-‘}1
5 5 % [Faupment ond Suppl ~ 53,545,00)|
8— 2 'éne_ Othar cosis (printing, coples, efc.) SZ-OQO'WJ
25 5% |Travel Cosls fadd sup. #5) ] $236.00¢
8o 0O [Resilograph Testing (add sup 46) . s__300.oo|
o5 8 T [Piot Shests for Rusidwgph (add sup. ¥6 _
g B [avoicass il sup K10) 4l S—
i B2 [Fotoiie: copies ol AHEAT0L | S

Page
Version:; March 22, :

Page 21 of 39




Approvad with §

CONTRACTOR Namo: [SIapi

Pm]oct Name: :Sacramento’ lnlerrnodal—Phase 2'
Biojoct #: "T16020040

Fringe:Benafit%: T # HOvorhead®h F [ Sinad: %
74.53% 133.66% T 20m.08%
Profit %: ) 10.00%

[Actual Base Hourly Rate Pald te Employae + {Actual Base Hourly Rate Pald to Employoe x Combined %)] = A
AX, Prom % =B, A + B = Actus! Fully Loaded Haurly Rate

H Actus| Fully L
Coaded Hourly -
\ RatsFor .
3 i Referance Only §| Approvad Flot
Prevalilng . ! | fuden Fringe;| | Hourly Blliing
Koy Staf¥ | Wags . Classilicetipn i ' Name | [insy: e QH) | OH AP :'-.“, - Rm..-,!
[ ] X “ | o Ty

1. List all Professlonal end Suparvisory stall by Classificallon and Name. For stoff not Ilslod by nama but by classiiication only, a curront puyroll dowmsnl Idenﬁ(ylnu (he!r nduul
baae houry rate shall ba providad wiih every Inyolca where an uniisted staff bills time, Tho approved Nal houry billing rates for all ! will be and

bssad on thelr actual base hourly relos per the dals noled ebavs unless CITY Projsct Menager asalgns a falr end teascnable flal houdy hlmng rata lor aslociad emp!oyaaa For
ataft not lislad by nama bul by Hl only, tha reimi will hol exceod the epproved flal houdy bliling rate éor that classification. Approved flat houry billing vates for
ngw smpioyess hirad afiar Iha dale of {his cost propceal will nol excesd {or shall ba In fino with) the rates of similar peraonne! with similar gxperienca ilsied on Lhis cosl proposal,
Tha approved flat hourly billing rale ahall be all-inclusive, induding all mark-ups, Iingse, and sverhord expanses end profil

2. Kay Stefl ahall ba determined by CITY Projoct Menager.. (l.e.; namad Project Manager, a spaciiic Princips! Englnesr, a spacific Struclural Englngsr, etc. Nots Koy stafl withan
" In the Kay Stefl column.

3. The smploysos' nctual base houry relet used to nagotiate (he flat houry biling rates in this 10-H Form are tho ratea that were sffedlive per the dals notad sbove. "Addition of
new siaff, new daasifications, or addition of 8 SUBCONTRACTOR not previously fisted on tha approved 40-H Form{s) shali require writien approval rom the CITY. No work shall
untli the approvad is p d by the CITY,- New stafl shall be pald sl the sama or iower approved fiat hourty bifiing rala of the previously spproved or similar
elasgification, in addilion, if he subsitulion Involves Key Stafl, CONTRACTOR must requbst and ustily tha nead for the substitutlon and oblala appr from CITY Profect
Manager. Subatltuled Kay Staff chull be as qualified a3 the origlnel..

4, Approved fiat hourty billing rates include all slanderd equipment including japtop, camars, call phone, ruck, dord p 3 safety equipmont, CITY Project Manager shell
approve any other direct cosls.

5. Note smpipyass/cirssifications that are subjact to prevailing wage requiraments with an "X” In the Prevaliing Wegz colummn. Pravalling Wage spacified Is based on cunant

0 of riat (DIR} & inalion, CONTRACTOR shall ba responsitie for any futurs sgjusimsnts to the prevalling wage, Inciuding bul not imited to, base

d houﬂy rotes and amp! ag dal d by he DIR, CONTRACTOR (s responsible for paying the epproprists rale, Including escalallonn thal take place during the termn
ol [he Agreemant. GONT RM:TOR shall bs reimbursed at the above listed epprovad flel hourly billing rates.

8 Overtima may ba refotursed lo cisssifications whers It Is required by thalr union contracts (Prevaliing Wage diassifications). Ovartime will not ba charged unless prior written

i 'l teculved by CITY Project Manager. ‘CITY shall pay CONTRACTOR at the epprovad overima rates noted above. CONTRACTOR shall pay pravsliing wage employses

[ uvnlllng wage puidetines.
7. Local lranaporiation cosis resulting from commuting to and from the employas's residence Lo the offies of job £lto ara not relmburcehln,
lt Thc Project will not relmburss CONTRACTOR for eosts Io relocats ita stal to the geographic ared of the contract. The Profeet will not reimburse CONTRACTOR for any par

) cast pdndples) and the fimn's company-wide

J‘ ODC ﬂoms m o bs in ncmpﬂam:e vd\h Cnda ustdBmI Ragulaﬂuns, Tida 46 Part 31 IFedaral Acq

;brmn hate, ym:yulnmal-mubmlm saesithat ulh\(utmnﬂmhnmnuwwc.

mmu TG frojedd Mo mm

’ nypvlpm! name hm) CAM LY N L- ;

cam vematmaven,

———e

i e -t

aemt e e

[

Page |

Verglon: March 27, !

Page 22 of 39




City of-Sacramento .
Sacramento Valley Statlon Phase 2

Exhibit 10-H Cost Proposal-

’

' [ORIGINAL-NG CRANGE |

Date Aupust Zi, 2012
Contract No. .
Project Number  T15028040
Censultant- AtM Consulting
DIRECT LABOR
Initial Hourly
Classiflication Name Range Hours Rate Sub Totals " Total
$0.00
Outrea‘ chManager 90 $135.00 $12,150.00
Graphic Deslgner] 18 $100.00 $1,800.00
- Elee. Comm Deslnger 8 $100.00 $800.00
Project Coordinator 130 $75.00 $9,750.00
.. $0.00
$0.00
$0.00,
$0.00/
: 50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00;
50.00
Subtotal Direct Labor $24,500.00
Antidipated Salary Increase 0.00% $0.00
Tota! Direct tabor Costs $24,500.00
Fringe Benefits ;
{iinge benefitrate 0.00%- $0.00
. Total Fringe Benefits $0.00
Indirect Costs
general overhead 0.00% $0.00 I
. Tota) indirect Costs © $0.00
TOTAL LABOR .~ |__$24,500.00
Fee ) -
profit 0.00% $0.00
. Total $0.00
TOTAL FEE 50.00
OTHER COSTS
- Travel Cosls $0
Equipment and Supplies §4°D
Other Costs (printing, copies, ctc.) -$600
[ Total Other Costs $1,000.00 )
. TOYAL OTHER COSTS | 53.000.00)
SUBCONSULTANT COSTS -
{see altached Cost Proposals) Total Subcontractor Costs 50.00]
T T Tt et | #525,500.00]

" Page 23 of 39




CITY OF SAGRAMENTG YoM FORM,

1. List 200 Profoseional and Sipéivisady sE1 by Clavalfication and Nexre, For siaft ot 1isted by szce, @ burent fiyioll dociinent idantilyiy thair sctual basn hourfy rids shall b6
mmmmmmmmm’v.mm mwmmﬁrwmn«wnmmmuuhuwwmmahummm bese hosaty
rot pof the 0o noled whovo, Umusclﬂmummnwllbrw. ty biling raip (67 seieclad orgloy o fx row
www:munwadmmwwmmma(umuhmm}mmmm s Bsiba ¢ ol ofooos), The
Wmmuﬂqunhmh-ﬂ-kdum axhuding gl markaps, 890, wm#mnumwﬂL

73 mmmmm&wmvmmm (L. PYoject Mangey, o specific Pricipiat Enginpe, asmasw&w sic. mamm-&-m‘t‘hm

3 The employess’ mmmmumedlgn:gmwwmMNrw-unmhslMmemmananmmm«m Addision of new

neﬂmmﬁnorusuaoomwnmmm»,rammmWmupm(qmmnmmsmmwmmmmm

Supplmmoniol Agrosmen, 3nd writton g i ..-._Q«npunoodb,q_, Projecs Managpe, Nowr 31 shali e paid ot mwbmwmmlmmng

rais of the provioush i i Sirmiio tdassifiaix hwwummmmswcommmmwwwﬁmmlwwmm

mnwwﬂmcﬂ‘!ﬁ zet banoges, Substivaed Koy S1aff $nafi bel a3 qualified ow tha pdginot “The cxmatod Supplormental Agrodrent ’hal inchido upitzied 18-K Feems for

cormucmn and SWCON\' RACTOR(S)

Lwnamn,mmmumurwmmmmqupmmmm mmmmwmwﬁmwm
wava‘m:wsu .

N smw i mexasuqemo il fhected with 2n *XC In Tho PYEvaiting Wige coAenm,  Privaifing Wogw specifiediy rodon Curent

D qmﬂu Faers (DR} s commuoasmcuumzmmmmwmmmmnp,-mm Fendond 69, baso:

mmr:mnmm:rpammnwurﬂmdbylmma. cDNTRACTDRsrequsqn!up:mvn xOAI0 [0, ionm (NIt ke A0S CuThng Lher trrem of

ho Agreoment, CONTRACTDRvmﬂburmum B the.atove listed magriived fit Moty bifivig rtes,

S, Ovenime rr:nnmm.‘mwd Iy assilicaion), whars Mu-qwuqbymmm corrais {Preyeling Waga ctass¥leations), Ovartima wilt nct ba charged ur'ess pAst wiinéa

am-.wmwmwmw CITV ;h:npay CDNTRACYOR nunmwwmmudmm COMTWTORMpqm&qmmm

mwcvbﬂl’:ag' s For e i A o1 pg mmwﬁmﬁhmmﬂm”ﬂd\nﬁﬁcp}o

7. Posiing, folih ond kel fon costs resdting hom Eng 1o, ‘e ta o jobs 3i2a e ol relbursablls,
MMWMMCONTMCTORlumslnmammwmugammmdmwuvaiYMﬁmdemwcmTMﬂDﬂhrwpau’m

9, ODC terrs a1 to, be, 1 compliaros wih Codtc’ of Federal Reguations, Yitto 45 Past 3% jFooeiat i lorn (FAR) cost '.', 1 and TS Im's compirny wide

albcalenadb’es-de)uro-vnruﬁm:mlh.ﬂdmﬂs:dﬁvmembcn!un ,_smm :

[y gri e, you bares S5 o torms aacs a8 pved 2 41 Bk e B ! o e, -

. Pegetof t
: Februsry 7, 2014

Page 24 of 39




CUMMULATIVE TO

. . SUPPLEMENT #4 -
Exhibit 10-H Cost Proposal SCOPE ADDED #2
Date 109013 T e P G s RN
Contract No. . SRR Pkl
Project Number - 715029040 . .

Consultant ARUP - Acoustics  ASR2 Dated 05/13/13
DIREET LABOR
: Initial Hourly
Classification Name . Range Hours |~ Rate Sub Totals Total
Consultant lind B A ) 98 $131120
Senior Consultant  Nyrbeck 24 . 36.27 $870.48
Associate Partner  Tedford ) 68.99 $1,103.04
- : - 50.60
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Subtotal Direct L3bor $3,284,72
Anticipated Salary Increase 0.00% $0.00
Total Direct Labor Costs $3,284.72)
Fring Benefits
finge benefit rate 63.41% $2,082.84
’ Total Fring Benefits $2,082.34}
indiract Costs ’ .
general overhead 127.25% i $4,179.81 .
Total Indirect Costs 5$4,179.81)
TOTAL LABOR $9,547.37
FEE
profit - 10.00% $954.74
C ._Total $954.74]
ToraL e - S —rr5 2
OTHER COSTS ]
' Travel Costs . ) S0
Equipment and Supplies . S0
Other Costs (printing, copies, ete.) .50
B . Total Other Cosls $0.00]
TOYAL OTHER COSTS
SUBCONSULTANT COSTS
{sea attached Cost Proposéls) Total Subcoptractor Costs _50,00

Page 25 of 39 ———




CUMMULATIVE TO

[see attached Cost Proposals}

grom‘ir?:’& e e

b= Pe e T

Total Subéontractor Costs

1SUPPLEMENT #4 -
SCOPE ADDED #1
Exh:bnt 10-H Cost Proposa! g
Date ", August 21, 2012
Contract No.
Project Number TF15025040
Consultant ARUP - SMUD incentives
- DIRECT LABOR
Lo Initial Hourly .
Classification Name Range Hours " Rate Sub Totals Total
' 'Associa'.te Prin¢ipal  |Akpach ' 12 873.77 ) '6885.29
Senior Englneer Cunz 2 $40.10 $2,085.20
Engineer Alderman 30 628.23 $846.92
) < $0.00
$0.00
$0.00 .
50.060
© §0.00
0.00
0.00 .
$0.00 °
e R SD OO .
© 000
S0.00 '
- . Subtatat Direct Labor siEna
Anticipated Salary Increase, - 0.00% " $0.00
. . Total Direct Labor Costs $3,817.41)
| Fring Benefits . , . .
finge benefit rate §3.41% $2.420.62
. . : " Total Fring Benefits $2,420.62]
Indirect Costs o P . . -
: .general overhead 127.25% §4,857.66 .
- Yotal Indirect Costs 34,857.66) -
. YOTALLABOR B . $131,095.59
_FEE X
" Profit o 10.00% $3,109.57"
. ' Total §1,300.57)
v i TOTALFEE 5310957
- QTHER COSTS' :
) B Travel Casts SO
Equipment and Supplies 50 ]
Other Costs {printing, topies, etc.} §o
Total Other Costs $0.00]
; - TOTAL OTHER COSTS 50,00
SUBCONSULTANT €0STS :
' $0.00

Page 26 of 39




thv of Sacramento
Sacramento Valley Station Phase 2

Exhibit 10-H Cost Propasal

[ORIGINAL:NG CHANGE |

Date August 21, 2012
Contract No.
Project Number 715029040
Consultant Benya Lighting Design
DIRECT LABOR : ]
tnitial Haurly
Classification -__Name Range Hours Rate Sub Totals Total
50.00
$0.00
jim Benya 190 $200.00 $38.000.00
Devki Rajgury 180 $150.00 $27.000.00,

: 50.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00
* $0.00
$0.00
$0.60
$0.00,
$0.00,
$0.00;
Subtotal Direct Labor $65,000.00]
Antidpated Salary Increase 0.00% $0.00
Total Direct Labor Costs . $55,000.00
Fringe Benefits |
* fringe benefit rate 0.00% $0.00
" Yolal Fringe Benelits $0.00
{ndirect Costs i
general overhead 3.00% ) 5 $0.00
| Total Indiract Costs $0.00)
) TOTAL LABOR [__$65,000.00]
FEE '
Profit 0.00% $0.00
Total 50.00,
JOTAL FEG i $0.00!
OTHER COSTS
Travel Costs * 54,500 .
Equlpment and Supplies $0
Other Costs {printing, copies, 81c) . $500 :
R Total Other Costs $5,000.00
TOTAL OTHER COSTS $5,000.00
SUBCONSULTANT COSTS

(see attached Cost Proposals)

Tata) Subeontractor Costs

Page 27 of 39




A S - et

City of Sacramento
Sacramento Vatley Station Phase 2.

Exhibit 10-H Cost Proposal

CUMMULATIVE TO
SUPPLEMENT #4 -
Scope increase #3

Date June 27,2013 . %ﬁﬁf@%@outbuildi;\g scope
Contract’No. : (add to contract of $5,311,18)
Project Number 715029040 . ’ ’
Consultant Cunningham Engineering Corp - Civil
DIRECT LABOR ’
i | mitiat Hourly .
Classification Name Range | Hours Rate Sub Totals . Total
: : - $0.00 '
. Project Manager |Dan Fenochio 47 .$55.00 $2,585.00]
" ’-Proj.Enginger - IRobb Thiem ] . 1 $49.00[. $49.00]"
. Proj. Ehgineer |Charles Krafka 182 $34.00 $6,188.00
Proj. Enginaer .|Niki Crucilio i [ $34.00|. ©  $204.00
‘Proj. Engineer _ |Adam Brown ' " 23 $30.00 . $6390.00
CADD - - |Liz Erikssom . 83 $30.75 $2,552.25
Proj. Coordinator |Andi Panagapoulos : 18 $34.57 $622.26
’ I $0.00
$0.00
. $0.00
" $0.00
$0.00{ - -
‘Subtotal Direct tabar  $12,890.51
Anticipated Salary [ncrease 0.00% $0.00
- Tota! Direct Labor Costs $12,890.51] " -
Fringe Benefits : )
fringe benefit rate 74.00% $9,538.98 : -
. ) - Total Fringe Benefits $9,538.98
Indiract Costs )
. general averhead 133.00% - 517,144.33 .
Yotal Indirect Costs °$17,144.38 .
TOTALLABOR | s3957387
FEE —
Profit .. 10.00% -$3,957.39
K Total $3,957.39y = | )
. o O romin
OTMHER COSTS ) i : )
. Travel Costs ] $0
* Equipment and Supplies 5. gg )
Other Gosts (printing, copies, etc.} i S .
< ) Total Other Costs $529.93
’ ' .. TOTAL OTHER COSTS $529.93
SUBCONSULTANT COSTS : i ——

Tétal Subcontractor Costs

(seé attached Cost Proposals)

Eal AR P

5

Page 28 of 39




i

City of Sacramento
Sacramento Valley Station Phase 2

 Exhibit 10-H Cost Proposal

.[CUMMULATIVE 7O
SUPPLEMENT #4 -
Scope .increase #2

L AR

Date Jurie 27,2013 ! E‘m@, addiﬁonél site scope e}emenrs
Contract No. N (add to contract of $10,691.97)
Project Numbar T15029040 T
Consultant Cunningham Engineering Corp - Civil
DIRECT LABOR )
- . : Initial Hourly
Classiﬁcaﬁoq Name Range Hours Rate Sub Totals Total
. $0.00
Project Manager [Dan Fenachio 53 $55.00] $2,915.00
Proj. Engineer - IRobb Thiem 3 $49.00] . 4147.00
Proj. Engineer  JCharles Krafka 204] - $34.00 $6,935.00
Proj. Engineer Niki Crucillo 8 $34.00) . - - §272.00
Proj. Engineer Adam Brown 59 - $30.00 $1,770.00
CADD “lLi2 Erikssom 103 $30.75 $3,167.15 -
Proj. Coordinator Andi Panagopoulos 22 $34.57 8760.54
: . $0.00
: $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
subtotal DirectLabor  $15,867.79
Anticipated Salary Increase 0.00% $0.00
: Total Direct Labor €asts $15,867.79] -
Fringe Benefits - . . ’
fringe benefit rate 74.00% ~ $1)1,816.18
3 ) Total Fringe Benefits,  $11.816.16
{ndirect Costs : '
general overhead 133.00% $21,237.16 -
Lo . Total indirect Costs §21,237.16
YOTALLABOR —Se0ta7)
FEE :
profit 10.00% 54,902.11
Total $4,902.11] |
YOTALFEE ~ 5490210
. OTHER COSTS
. Travel Costs $0
Equipment and Supplies n
Other Costs (printing, copies, etc.} $830 :
‘ Total Other Costs $829.92
TOTAL OTHER COSTS ‘ $829.92
SUBCONSULTANT COSTS
(see attached Cost Proposals) Total Subcontractor Costs —_5000)

Page 29 of 39




[ORIGINAL-NG CHANGE | - .

City of Sacramenta’
Sacramento Valley Station Phase 2

Exhibit 10-H Cost Proposal

Date . August 21,2012
Contract No.
Project Number T15029040
Consultant Jearine Giordano Lt
DIRECT LABOR
. Initial Hourly
Classification Name Range | Hours Rate | sybTotals Total
: $0.00 )
Principal Jeanne Glordano 22 $300.00) $6.600.00
: 50.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
_som|
$0:001
$0.00{ -
$0.00,
Subtotal Direct Labor 56!600’00
Anticipated Salaryincrease 0.00% $0.00
- N - Total Directtabor-Costs--  $6,600.00)
Fringe Benefits .
. fringe benefit rate’ 0.00% $0.00
. Totai Fringa Benefits $0.00
indirect Costs © - . :
general.overhead - D.00% 50.00
Total Indirect Costs $0.00
- JOTALLABOR " [ se50000]
FEE . .
peofit 0.00% B $0.00 .
I j Total $0,00,
TOTAL FEE . [ 3o0n)
OTHER COSTS . .
Travel Casts. $1,500
Equlpment and Supplies - X S0
Other Costs {prinUng._copies. etc.) S0
[ Total Other Costs . $1,500.00] .
TOTAL OTHER COSTS $1,500.00
SUACONSULTANT COSTS -
{see attached Cost Pr’opt;sals) _ Total Subcontractor Costs SD.OO' .

Page 30 of 39




City of Sacramenta

Sacramento Valley Station Phase 2

Exhibit 10-H Cost Proposal

[ORIGINAL-NG CHANGE |

{see attached Cost proposals)

Date August 21, 2012
Contract Na.
- Project Number T15028040
Consultant JR Conkey
DIRECT LABOR
- . Initial Hourly
Classification Name Range | Hours Hate ' SubTotals Total |
: i $0.00
principal Scot Ransdell 44 $175.00 $7,700.00
cést estimator  Liay Prechel 380 $125.00! $47,500,0D .
administrative  [Diane Pelerson 6 $75.00 $450.00
administrativa  |Lisa Kretner 6 $75.00 $450.00
- . - _$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
£0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
. Subtetal Direct Labor . $56,100.00
Anticlpated Salary [ncrease 0.00% | s0.00
’ Total Direct Labar Casts $56.100.00,
Fringe Benefits
. fringe benefit rale 0.00% _ 50.00
) Total Fringe Benefits '$0.00
Indirect Costs .
- gencrsl ovethead 0.00% 50.00
_ Totalindirect Costs $0.00, ]
TOTALLABOR $56.1 Do.oo]
FEE -
Profit 0.00% $0.00 .
Totat $0.00
: ToTaL pe —TD)
OTHER COSTS’ :
Travel Costs S0
fquipment and Supplies 50
Other Costs (printing, copies, etc.) $0
Tota) Other Costs $0.00]
TOTAL OTHER COSTS §0.0Q
- SUBCONSULTANT COSTS .
Jotal Subtontractor Costs $0.00,

Page 31 of 39




L

B I

. CITY OF SACRAMENTO 10-H FORM ) - —
pproved with Supplament # {type Originat if It Is the Orlginal: Supplement
CONTRACTOR Hamo: Koto'Keating Associates | .. gnr::g: S
Praject Name: ‘SactamantaVally.-Siaton Phase 2 Int dof —
Projact #: FI5028040- ) g )
T FringeBenefitys T T+ “Gverh S Eoe
0.00% a.00% Dok
Profit %: 0.00%
{Actual B8ao Hourly Reto Pald to Emplayas + (Actusl Base Hourly Rate Paid to Employos x Combined %)j = A
. AxProft¥ie8 .A4Baactusl Fully Loadsd HEUdy.RMO oo o . .o .
Actusd Bass Houty ]| Actusl Fully
Rats Puidto Leadod Hourty .
;Warm Rets For 3
Pravaiting larmce Only RefampcaOnty {{ Approves fint |
. {Boen nt Inc udo Ndan P g
X | w?d . N | e ! $10800 | 11 s, [
X ‘ . IPnpdpai — s Judlo Vogsld ™~ i | T % 7
ae o [RGB AT S ST i{- - s176.00.
_ Serdor Dasigner L L0 ] T T efsw $19%00°
.. |Senior Dosigner L, - N | o —§i3s00 i | K]
i _ ‘|Designer . - 512060 K
Junior Designar I A L 811000 [ |
 Jonior Destgnst ; . 1] srioeo i
B TR e e TN ST e EEANE | C e RS A | Ak — 3
— i i .
0 - - - (53 I - I R H B i
i i i
e —————rr— e s e : e i ;
B woa e B e et R SR | ANE SR
i N | o Y, : e
T
B N T e Bt
i
AAAAAAA S e T
‘ = S K - . $0.00 G ’
81 17 - ”
EE g B4 & | -
g g gg g'“, 3 - ’
iy 1 =
< f | A
¥, Ust ofl Profassional and Suparvisory slefl by Classification and Narma, For stalf not fistec by nsma bul by clansifiation only, & current payrall document identifying thalr actual
‘will bo caleulated gnd

5315 hourly rato shall be provided wilh svery invoice whero an uniisted zta bills lims, Tho 3ppsoved fat hourly billing rates lor &l employ
Ihxsad on their sctuat baxs housty rates per tha deto noted above unfess CITY Projact Manager sssigns 8 falr and ressonable {1a1 houoly biting mie for seiscied employnes, For
Sl not fisted by name but by fication only, tha rek will no! excand the Rpproved fim howty bilting rate for that classification.. Approvad flal touty billing raten for
now ampioyows hined 2flas the dola of thix cost prosasal will not axcesd (or shell b in ine wil) tha rmiss of similar persorme] with similar expariencs fistad on this cast proposal,,
Th'n approvod fiat hourly billing rate shall be alidnchuiva, incuding a8 mark-upa, fings, AN Ovarhasd expens &3 and profl.

2! Kay Staff shall be determined by CITY Profact Mansgor. (1,6, nsmed Projoct Manages. a spacifie Priscipal Engi aspecific S i ole, Note Key sta¥f with an
"X~ in tha Key Slaf column.

3: The employees’ actua] basa hourly retos ured (0 noRotists the et hourty billing (o108 i tis 10-t4 Fort ara tho rates that wers aftecfiva per tho dula natad abave, Additton of
new staff, now classifications, of sdditicn of 8 SUBCONTRACTOR not praviousty Esled onthe epproved 10-H Form{s) shall requdre weifan appraval from the CITY. Nowork shall
co-untl ha approvel In providod by the CITY. Naw stolf shatl ba paid &l 1o $ame of lows? pproved flal taurly biiiing rata of the praviously epproved o dmilar

cation, In addition, ! tha subslilution involves Key Stalf, CONTRACTOR mus{ maquast end jusy the nesd lof tho subsiution and obdain approval Fom GITY Project

Minogol, Substituled Kay Statf shail be as qualified o the original, .
4. Approved fai hourly billing rales Inciude 8il slandand oquipment Including (aptep, camara, cef phone. TUCK. p safaty equip , CITY $rojact Menagoes shell

|asiava-any othar direct costs, § .
Is, Neta employaoticiassiiations that ata subject L9 pravalling wapa requirsments with en "X in the Prevailing Woagn cofumn, Prevailing Wage specified is dnsod on cuvont
ntof i (DIR) i CONTRAGTOR shall bio rosponaible foc sny fuhra nd t0 tha prevaling wege, nduding bid not limiiod Is, bexs
houify catos end ils as d by the DIR, CONTRACTOR Is retponsible for paying the eppropdal rate, incudi thi Laka placo Quing tha torm
abavae i{stad approved Mlat hawrty Billing rates, .

Gl the Agreamant. CONTRACTOR shall bo reimbursed al (he
8. Gvedimo may be reimbursed to classifications whese it is required
spproval is receivad by CITY Project Maragsr. CITY shall pay CONTRACTOR al the approved overtims rales roted abave,
per pravailing wage guidefines. N

7. Local ranspostation costs resuling from commuting to
d. Tha Projact will not relmbursa CONTRAGTOR for casts {o relocaia ity slaff 15 tho e

EJC ftams are 1o bs In compliancs with Code of Fadaral Regulations, Titto 48 Pact 31 {Fedaral Acquisilion Rogulations (FAR) cost principlos] and the imrs cmpany-wide .
" £l Arbasn < b e S s Py odadmin DTN S

by their union contracts (Prevailing Wage classifications), Ovortime will not be charged unloss priod wriien
CONTRACTOR shadl pay prevailing wage employsss

and fom the employea's ratidsnca ko iha affics o job sita ara not reimbursable,
ographic aren of the contract. Tha Project wil not reimburzs CONTRAGTOR fur any per

infornedon 3 scowaiy 50d invg.

ha “.";""i‘&'."é it abose, 34

Pogat of 2
Verston: Mareh 27, 2015

Page 32 of 39



d with 8 # (typa Oripinal if H i3 the Originai}: Supplement #10 .
CONTRACTOR Name: Kato MAO nm: 8/23/2016
Profoct Namu: Sacramonto Vaﬂsy Station.. Phaso.d

Projocidh T1s020040

Fringo BenelR o, + 'Ovm'hoad.% = -Combinad % N
0.00% ) G.00% Toaeex
Profit %: - 0.o0%

{Actust Basa Hourly Rate Pald to Employes + (Actual mﬂmniymvdd fo Employes x Combinad %[] = A
AxXProfit% =B AﬁB:AmdFuEyLmdadHuMyRm

Actual Base Hourty || Actud Fatly |

Rate Petdto || Losded Howty -

Emyployos For RaFor ! H

onty anty 1 Approved Fut |

Provatitng | . {Doos ot nchudn | (inctutoa Petngoy] | Hourty Baing

Keyotaft § Weps Cloaniication . i Woma A Jlamrdmoorc | omaewemy_ . R )
(fypefirlni oame hurs) e e :

pagaz of 2
Vorsion: March 27, 2018

Page 33 of 39



. CITY OF SACRAMENTO 10-H FORM
p { with.Suppl # Orlgl : ment
CONTRACTDRPNa!ne: -Openings, . jypa Pane e the Qrainal): g/;%i 5 —
Profect stne: Sacramenlo Intermodal-Phass 2 © N
Projoct#: 715028040

Fringe Benefit % ¢ *Dverhoad % =
0.00% 0.00% Cpn;gr;: %
Profit %: . 0.00%

{Actual Base Hourly Rate Paid to Employee_ + (Actuat Baso Hourly Rata Paid to Employse x Combined %) = A
A x Profit % =B_ -A + B = Actual Fully Loaded Hourly Rata

Actual Bax Houtty [} Actusl Foty

Rate Pald to Loaded Hourty
. Empldyes For FRata For
Prevaidng Only |§ Rufa Onty Fint
Koy Bury | wags © Classificution Namo ‘(:;';dm ‘:‘:;g nciades P:::“I Hourty Biiling

Xl Clpthepal

L dodignatll. ;..
X dosigner i
. “oesignari)

gg L &5 [oaeption . G * FiL UME

va B 503 raval

EEE "m5§,'nﬂﬂﬁ

a8 Eg % 5]

4 g8%

ge [Ugs :
1, List alf Protevsional ang Suparvisery st oy Clesaification and Nema, For aiafl tiot fistad by name bui'tyy cissaifiaation onily, B aurent payrait dociittent idortifying thait acha
pasa Pourty fate snall b providet with every invioica wharo an uniistod s1aff bils Sine, Tho approved Bal houtty blillng ratba far afl emeloy | B caltulsted imbuirsod
basod on Whelr actual bas hourly rBIRD par e 0818 NOle above untess CITY Project MENOROr 252iGRs 6 ni7 BN rBakONADIS Mol houtly bifing rute for solewtud employoes, For
ovaft rint fialad by nard but by ¢l ifon prly. the ral wili not expatd the appoved fal hourly blliing et for thot dassification. Approved fat houry biling tates for
now employsas hired alier (4 daig of this casl propossl wilt not excesd (o, shall 46 in fine witn) the renes of similar porsennal with similar expaiancs Ustod on this cost proposal.

including atl mork-ups, Hings, sna Gvarhond expanses ond profit.

The appraved fisd hourty billing reto shall b aliinauslve,
2. Key Stalf snat ba datermined by CITY Praject Manager, (i.@., namad Plojact-Manager,
"X~ In the Kay Statf cotumn. .
3, The employees’ sctuat Hass hourly rates used ta negotiate the fiat hourly billiyg Fates in this 10.H Form sre the rates thal wers ofeciive per 1hie ot noted sbove, AddiSon'af
now staff, new classifications, or agdition of a SUBCONTRAGTOR not previously fisted on the approved 10-H Form{g) shall requite wiitten approval from the CITY. N work shall
Jcommence until the approval is provided by the CITY. New stalf sheli be paid at the same or fower approvod Nt hourly billing rato of tha previousty approved of simiar
 Jassification. in addition, if tha substitution involves Key Stall, CONTRACTOR must requact ard justify the nead for the substitution and obtain spproval from CITY Proeect
Manager, Subsiituted Key Staff shail be as qualified as the oniginal,
4, Approved fist hourly Biing rates Inciuda sil standard equipment inclxing kaptop. camera, Cifl phona, truck, standard personal sately CITY Propct ger shall
approve any other direct costs. . i "
5, Nola employees/classifications that aresubject 1o prevailing wags requircments with an “X” in the Pravaliing Wagoe column. Pravailing WQgg spotified Is besea on currerd
Dep of triaj Ret (DIR) determination, CONTRACTOR shall be responsible for any future adjustmenis to tha gmvamng wags, inciuding but not imitedt ta, bass
hourly rates and employer payments as d by tha DIR. CONTRACTCR {3 respensible for paying the appropriate raty, ding : thal {eke place during tha term
RAGTOR shal ba reimbursed 51 the above Histad approved flat housy biliing rates. . . _ ]
assifications). Overima will nat be chiargsd unless prior written

of the Agreement, CONT. Sppro g )
8. Overtime may be célmbursed 13 dlassifications whore t 1a required'by thélr union contracts (Pravaling Wage di ]
approval is received by CITY Project Mariager. CITY ehail pay CONTRACTOR at the agproved avertime fatea noled above. CONTRACTOR shali pay prevaliing wegs engioyess

pet provalling wage guidslines, . . L
tion costs rasulting from commuting ta and from the employes’s residencs Lo tha office or job site ara not n_xlmbunabie.
RACTOR fof cosis 10relocala ifs stff fo the geographic area of the convest, The Project will not reimburse CONTRACTOR for any per

a spacifie Princiaal Engineer, 8 spacile Strutturs Engineer, eic. Nate Key stafl witti an

1

8. The
£ with Code of Federal Reguiations, Titls 49 Part 31 [Fedaral Acg "‘4 Regulati (FAR)coﬁ,i'-‘",. f,andlhe!’um'swmaﬂy-wido
e o i il no ikl a 1 lnaal it nal
R . 20t cmeet ot allintoem o 8 aocuspte i bue —

» i

Paget ol 2
Veralon; Marcti 27, 2018

Page 34 of 39



Approved with Bupplement # {type Orfginai if it 13 tha Original):. Supplement 510

CONTRACTOR Name: Opsenings . 6232015

Project Name: Sacramenlo [ntermodal-Phase 2
Profect #: T15028040

Fringe Benefit % i + ‘*Overhead % = CGombined %
0.00% 0.00% . - 0.00%
Profit %: T 000%

{Actual Base Hourly Rate Paid to Employee + {Actual Bass Haurly Rate Paid {o Employes x Comblined A)j 2 A
AxProfit =B A+ B = Actual Fully Loaded Hourly Rate

Actxai Baes Kourty Actunl Fully
Rata Pala o Londod Housty

Employee For Rau For
. Aofarence Only Refarencs Only
Pravalling {Dosn aatinctute | f(nethodan Pringo,

Approved Flat
Hourty Agiing
Rate

m;y s § Wago ClansHieatlon Hamo . any Friage or GH} OH & Prom)
k23
[typorprint nome hara} [%, ) ) .

Page20ol.2
Varalen: March 27, 2018

Page 35 of 39




CITY OF SACRAMENTO 10-H FORM s s

Approved with Supplement # (type Original if it is the Grigina): [
CONTRAGTOR Name: {Page and Turnbuil 1 dgosn:; |I:v:/zo
Projact Name: [Sqcram onto Intermodal- Phase 2 o
Projoct #: [T15029040 . ) )

- R Fringe Benefit% ™™ . . - "~ .+ ““Overhead %! SooTE T 't:c:mbmetﬁ"''-""'-"‘:’fv~
N T — J88.00% 188.00%
Profit %: X oo - !
[Actual Base Hourly Rate Paid to-Employee + {Aciual Baso Houry Rate Paid to E;npioyee x Combined %'z & '
.- AxProfit% =B A+ B=Actual Fully Loaded Hourly Rate T
| . Actual Bagy Houty { | Rctuat Funy
- Rate Paid to Loadés Hourty
Empioyee For Rate For
. 1 ony ont it
. Prevaiing . Does not Include 4 |
Key Staff Wage Classification - s ‘Name N ('n;‘lllm:;:::)”' mm;y.zﬂllnu
X " |eratipar j RutiTosg "~ -7 7 "=~ B S$17506 I} $175a6
Associale Principat ’ j {lPeter Biorz §159.58 $159.95
x * [Project Marager j |IMetisa Gaudreau - 5142.56 "$142.56
Project Designer Hloason verigh 594,41 $94.41
PojectDesgner s © . |[Karen ttisl) Benouar” : - "$6385 38395
Piafcer/Mistordan N | TEIR EEER
] Destrigtion’ . Rate . i -
THT Rio frate . .
S= 18=§ 5 |fravel Gosts - $4,000
] EE B 2 3 |Equpment and Supplies T N S 's500
B —& |E2 & 2]0ther costs (printing, coples, &ic.) 54,500
- =23 & beerer g = - - - g -
g5 - 5%E .
82 [fs®
1, Ustall f ana Supervisary staft by Classilication and Name. For staff not fisted by narme, a curent payroll documert identfying tieir actual base houdy rate shal be

ovided with every invoice where an unlisted stafl bills time. The spproved flat hourly billing rates for 81 employees will bo calaueted and reimbissed based on their adval base
hourty (ates per thi date notsd above unless CITY Projec] Manager assigns a fair and reasonable fiat hourty billing rate for seleded empioyees. Approved llat howty btling raies for

new emphyees hied ater the fata of this cost proposal wil not exceed (or shall be in line with) the rates of similas persormed with similar experience iisted on this cost proposal The
ppr 3l hourty billing rale shall be all-inciusive, Induding 2/l mark-ups, fringe, and overteead expenses and piodit

2. Key Stall shall be determined by CITY Project Manmer. (Le., named Froject Manager, a spedific Prindpal Engs a specific Engineer, eiz. Note Key staff with an "X~
in the Key Staff cotumn,

3, The employees’ acival base hourly rates used to aegotiale the flat houdy billing rales in this 10-H Form are tho rates that were sifcive per the date noled above. Addition of new
s1aff, row classificabons, or addition of a SUBCONTRACTOR not previously listed o the approved 10-H Farm{s) dhall require wiitien approval from the CITY, Np work shatl
wnii} the approval is provided by the CITY. New stff shal be paif al the same of lower 3pproved flal foutty biling rate of the pre pp or simkar i ).
In addition, if the substiution involves Key Sialf, CONTRACTOR must reques and justify ths need for the subsieution and odtain approval from CITY Project Manager.  Substiluted

Kay Stalf shafl be as qualfied 3s the original. . . .
2. Approved flal houry biling rates include all standard equipment including faptop, camera, tefl phone, truck, stardand personal safety equipment CITY Project Marager shail.

lapprova any other direci costs. . o
5. Note employees/dassifications that aje subject 10 prevailing wage requiremests with an "X" in the Prevalling Wage eolumn, Prevaifing Wage specified is based on curent
Dep of 1a) ions (DIR) inalion. CONTRACTOR shait be responsivle for any future avjustments o the prevaifing wage, including bl m’lﬁmﬂad to, base houdy
rales and employer pay £ by the DIR. CONTRACTOR s ibta for paying the riate rate, i ing that take place during the term of he
Agreement CONTRACTOR shal be réimbursed at the above fisted approved al hourly billing rxes. . ) ]
5. Dventimp may ba (eimbursed to classificatibns where it s required by their urion (Prevaifing Waga Overtima wil riot be charged urless prior wiitten
By xigring hare, you sgree (o Tha taamt Ehave, aot 1ot Tust all bfommaion it acruate g wus. )
CONTRAGTORSUBGONTRACTOR Project Honagzer's Signature

Pageiof

version: Febeuary 7, 2014

Page 36 of 39




CUMMULATIVE 7O

- City'of Sacramento . SUPPLEMENT #4
* Sacramento Valley Station Phase 2 ] Scope added #2
Fxhibit 10-H Cast Proposal - P&T Additional Services Requesi H2
Date May 6, 2013 . 105 effort
Contract No. . LT
Project Number T15025040
Cunsulta'nt ,
DIRECT LASOR
. . Initial Hourly §
* Classification Name Hours Rate Sub Totals Total
Principal Ruth Todd 2 $55.29 $110.58| .
Associate Principal  [Peter Birkholz 0 - §50.50 * $0.00
Project Manager . |Melisa Gaudreay  ° 12 445.00 $540.00
+ Project Designer Jasan Wright .0 + $29.80 $0.00
Project Designer Karen Lial . ) $26,50 $0.00
. Planner/ Historian-  {Meg deCourcy ) 112 | $25.75 $2,884.00}-
: $0.0D
R . $0.00
o - , . $0.00
Subtotal Direct Labor $3,534.58
Anticipated Salary Increase 0.00% . 50.00
’ Total Direct Labor Costs $3,534.58¢
Fringe Benefits : .
fringa benefit rate 62.00% $2,191.44
. ’ ’ Total Fringe Benefits $2,191.44
tndirect Costs . .
' generaloverhead  126.00% $4,453.57 .
N T Total indirect Costs © $4,45357 .
SR v g s
TOTALLABOR | s10.7553]
FEE
profit 10.00% $1,017.96 )
- 'l Total ~$1017:96
TOTAL FEE N $1017.58]
OTHER COSTS . - .
Trave! Costs - so -
Equipment and Supplies : $o
Other Costs (printing, coples, ate) $250 ]
’ . | Total Other Costs $250.00 :
R i
. TOTAL OTHER COSTS :@
SUBCONSULTANT COSTS : :
{see attached Cost Proposals) Total Subcontractor Costs N $0.00

24 “ﬁ;ﬁfﬁu

Y]

NG GO
HOTALCOSIS Hecy

Page 37Z0f39 .



CIFY OF SACRAMENTO 10.14 FORM

vmn & (!ype
CONTRACTO)‘( Name: ,Vflﬂl:!& Kum

P
. (ktulsau Hourty Rata Palg 'o:mphrm [Aenal irso Mouﬂq'lh
AtD kw@‘ﬁsﬁem

P
PR 03] 8
T
R |
[T
RCIT)

y recen pei P 20w
oo aboen, Unicss CITY Project Manapey anaight o 12y vt e parsss ¢ TIn) rowrly Hikeg wey Yo - Aeprowed rew srrployew 1vd 1fxt e
of 01 ) prprtal wil ! esveof (a0 whadt Nmrmwmhmslommmw&mm-lhuwl\hmuquu. Yh mmnummn
' inchatvre, inclviing o marsass, ifngr, arxd grohesd comons 1 prediLe
quﬂmkkﬁm-mdhﬂ?‘lﬁt)sﬁh!uvm ﬁ-.n...avm aepreifs Mnctpat Extreer. lw:mmr ﬂg Note Kry ©a5 win an "X in G Koy S8

'ﬁcawaimbmxmmtb-mumMusunhh&wmmwre-mnlmnmmmns:lm-\ Adten slermafo
s o n SUSCONTRACTOR nof previnvaty Fried an B 47070 ¢4 § hH Famats) shattfoqelt on exramed Do emerd Sgacmert, No med shaf crnasaxy oot Ou 5o
h-mam-v:nm:lu'wmnmmddnmﬁmumm Nrvestall o bt 5316 01 Be o o lpwes sporeved Sui bourdy Ml et of e wovtoxsly

? 1n sexxBan, i ey St ont Imkty St need kv the abrtatom e et porevel oo CITY.
e, wm«n—m» ¥l b ax wurtied n v oo, the arentet fuplemenns! Aarement 1341 bxtndv wxdvied TN Form 61 CONTRACTOR ot

UBCONTRATTD!
wmdlnt-ﬂ;.m“’nm. amwmw camera, cell shart, w\;mt«mwywmnwwuﬂwmm .
arect ey

. Cud a1 et p i o0 T 00 Provasing Wags e, Praveling Wepy pecStd s $1100 w0 Owrent Depatacs of
[0 'Y -m:nm,-unﬂ?nwwn@m-mumpnmmggluwmmwn.h:-\mmnMmm-u
ditrmined sy T UM, hnmhnnlwﬁum.vﬂh;:-&ﬁmﬂdbhmMa&nn of Se Agercrt! CANTRALTDR

s d sppeecd
..-ihuwl-db,mudmn-ha(Prv-dh'\'l.g:duilul-m\m-lmhmau«mp{-nm\w-u-

. Baoveaw ey (, ESTY hald oy 5 #11hs mryrved o Entre raive ncoed £b0rs CONTRACTOH chal pay prevalin wigs EMGRYIR por peveing w¥ov
g gelaen. Formane wlarrafen mluo: piemac it e A,
2oy 254 haen DM ol ol s Mefoy sty e A e buTiSe,
*\n‘mmh“-m
] et B LY L P

° - ] mu-«-u—-mm :cnmxm:-nmwmu..u---un-wmm-nu.--.-mn.n...c
9, S0G hema. .luhvhwmlacbﬂ ot Femsn R arEmAh

ot egracivm mad trieeln fauta s,

Pags) el 1
i feonery 7,201

Page380f39




Exhibit 10-H Cost Proposal

Date

SRR Fp e

.. [CUMMULATIVE TO"
- SUPPLEMENT #4 -
staff add #4

Conteart o 108033 e R e
Project Number 115029040 . - :
Consultant wallace Kubl ASR2 Dated 06/03/13 Flatwork, Paving, Pilecap
DIRECT LABOR
. Initial Hourly
Classification Name Range | Hours Rate Sub Totals Total

Senior Engineer Gius 28 72.00 $2,016.00

Senior Engineer Redford a1 72.00 $5.832.00

Senior Engi Hunn 55 4000 $2,200.00]

Staff Engineer follettie 2] 31.00 $651.00

. Staff Engineer Potestlo ) 31.00 $0.00

Materials Tester Harmon 50 53.00 $2,550.00

Materials Tester tanglois - $0.00

Materials Tester Vincent $0.00

Materials Tester Stassi $0.00

Soils Tester Gregoria B0 58,00 $4,640.00

Soils Tester Schmidt $0.00

Soils Tester Berphard $0.00

Soils Tester ¢ $0.00

{see attached Cost Proposals) . ’

(e rmTTEAS

FAECO s e o3
[TOTALCOSIS s 2

TR T -1 AR UL
SR LT "X%ﬂ

Nakamoto .
| | $0.00
. Subtotal Direct Labor $19,089.00
Anticipated Salary Intrease 0.00% $0.00
Total Direct Labor Costs $19,089.00,
Fring Benefits : - ,
finge benefit rate - 35.00% $6,681.15
. Total Fring Benefits $6,681.15
Indirect Costs
general averhead 48.00% $9,162.72
. Total Indirect Costs $9,162.72
TOTALLABOR $34,932.90)
©peE .
Profix 8.62% $3,0311.00 :
Total 53,011.00
TOTAL FEE ‘ ss,cm.oo]
OTHER COSTS ’
Travel Costs S0 -
Equipment and Supplies SB,S;;
Other Costs {printing, copies, etc.) -
Tota) Other Costs $6,631.00
{
. TOTAL DTHER CO5TS $8,632.00
SUBCONSULTANT COSTS
Tata) Subcontractor Costs :E

Page 39 of 39




	Consent 21 - Change Order No. 14: Intermodal Phase 2 - Sacramento Valley Station
	0-Table of Contents
	1-Description/Analysis
	2-Background
	3-Supplemental Agreement No. 14




